FALCON

FALCON VALLEY 18-Hole Shotgun OUTING

~~~ This option is available for 18-Hole shotgun outings Monday through Sunday. The golf course may be closed during your event and for a period before and or after your shotgun event to accommodate your outing's activities. Start times for shotgun events are either between 7am & 8:00am or 12:00pm &1:00pm. The following amenities will be provided. *Call the Golf Shop for pricing. 913-780-5976* 

## THE FALCON 18 Shotgun OUTING INCLUDES:

- ~~~ Green fee and golf cart
- ~~~ Falcon Valley golf shop allowance available
- ~~~ Score cards, cart signs, hole contest signs, rules sheets, and player lists
- ~~~ Registration tables
- ~~~ Falcon Valley staff to manage your premiere golf event
- ~~~ Professional scoring and results sheet following play
- ~~~ The following Falcon buffet option is included: Other options are available for an up-charge. Call for details.
  - <u>Clubhouse Buffet</u> Char grilled hamburgers, breast of chicken & all beef hot dogs with potato salad, baked beans, potato chips, condiment tray with lettuce, tomato & onion, sliced cheese tray, mustard & catsup, cookies, tea & fountain soda.
- ~~~ The minimum number of players required for an 18-hole shotgun tournament is 32 players up to a maximum of 72. *Call for details if your outing has less than 32 players*. Any outing exceeding the minimum number of players expressed in their event contract will be charged the per person contract price for the additional players. Any outing anticipating additional people for the meal portion of the event will incur an additional food charge per person.
- ~~~ A 25% non-refundable deposit is due upon Falcon Valley's acceptance of your event. Additional items selected are subject to additional charges, taxes and gratuities.
- ~~~ A guaranteed number of participants are required seven days prior to the event.
- --- Inclement Weather In accordance with the United States Golf Association, Rule 6-8, "Bad weather is not of itself a good reason for discontinuing play." Dangerous weather may be a reason to temporarily suspend play; however, total cancellation for weather reasons will occur only if Falcon Valley deems the course to be unplayable and unlikely to return to a playable status in a reasonable time to complete the entire event. In the instance of cancellation, the parties understand and agree that the food and beverage arrangements will not be canceled, or that any items ordered through Falcon Valley as tee gifts or prizes will apply regardless of any cancellation of the event.
- --- Liabilities In consideration of its use of Falcon Valley's facilities for the Event, for itself, its successors or assigns, or its heirs, executors and administrators, the Organization releases and forever discharges Northern Golf Partners L.L.C.; Falcon Valley Golf Course, their successors and assigns, and all of their members, managers, parent and affiliate companies, directors, officers, employees and agents and their heirs, executors and administrators, from any and all manner of claims, demands, damages, causes of action, suits or liability, known or unknown, fixed or contingent, on account of injury or loss to the Organization, its representative in this present Contract, and its members and its guests attending the Event allegedly sustained or received by the Organization, or that might subsequently accrue to any one or all of them by reason of any matter or thing whatsoever, and particularly growing out of or in any way connected with the Organization's use of Falcon Valley's facilities for the Event or for any preparations for the Event on Falcon Valley premises.